
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007169-2025 

Contract

Brokerage System Adult Social Care

Surrey County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007169

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e7d0  

Published 25 February 2025, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Surrey County Council

Woodhatch Place, 11 Cockshot Hill

Reigate

RH28EF

Contact

Andrew Clarke

Email

andrew.clarke@surreycc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3456009009

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007169-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007169-2025
mailto:andrew.clarke@surreycc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.surreycc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Brokerage System Adult Social Care

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.surreycc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Develop a customizable brokerage system to allow us to maintain our high standards and
operational efficiency without compromising on the unique requirements of our workflows

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £311,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Develop a customizable brokerage system to allow us to maintain our high standards and
operational efficiency without compromising on the unique requirements of our workflows

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

While there are several brokerage systems available on the market, they lack the level of
customisation and advanced features required to meet our specific needs.

The ultimate outcome and goal of the partnership is to create a system which is customisable
to the needs of each individual local authority rather than each local authority having to
adjust their processes and ways of working to suit an off the shelf product.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

IESE INNOVATION LTD

37 St. Margarets Street,

Canterbury,

CT1 2TU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

08490888

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £311,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T16:14:10+0100
	TCPDF




